best adherence to the requirements contained in this RFP with the overall best value will be 

awarded the Design-Build contract for the Project. For participating completely in the RFP 

process, the unsuccessful proposers will each be awarded a stipend of $150,000.00 (One 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars). 

County Adult Correctional Facility Addition Project 

California 

DOCUMENT 01 - INSERT 

McCarthy Building Companies Document 01 - Page 2 of 2 September 1, 2012 

Department of Facility Services 

Capital Improvements Division